Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 25

Representative Denise C. Garlick

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City An?:::
1T Needham Historical Society, Inc. Needham $29,000
2 The Lowell Mason House, Inc. Medfield $35,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $64,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name City An?:::
3 Alla Lazebnik Needham $5,000
4  Brian Gerson Medfield $5,000
5 Danielle Galligan Needham $5,000
6 Evan Haller Needham $5,000
7  Gail Fischer Needham $5,000
8 Jordan Fuller Needham $5,000
9 Karen Krieger Needham $5,000
10 Laura McGuire Dover $5,000
11 Sara Orozco Needham $5,000
12 Sharon Jones Needham $5,000
13 Shinhee Kim Needham $5,000
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Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22

28

24

25

Recipient Name

Arlekin Players Theatre

Artisan Dance Academy LLC
Boston Opera Collaborative, Inc.
Cultural Alliance of Medfield, Inc.

Gorse Mill Studios Condominium
Trust

Indian Community of Needham,
Inc.

Needham Historical Society, Inc.
Parkway Concert Orchestra, Inc.
Plugged In Band Program, Inc.
Storytime Crafts, Inc.

The Highland Glee Club of Newton,
Inc.

WOMBXN LLC

Festivals & Projects

City

Needham
Needham
Dover

Medfield

Needham

Needham

Needham
Needham
Needham

Needham
Needham

Needham

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals
Total

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Total

$55,000

Grant
Amount

$13,960
$17,120
$16,440

§7,740

$9,930

$§7,000

$15,810
$6,850
$22,940

$5,750
$6,850
$6,250

$136,640
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26
27
28
29
30

31

Recipient Name

Arlekin Players Theatre

Cultural Alliance of Medfield, Inc.

Medfield Together

Needham Housing Authority

Peak House Heritage Center, Inc.

WOMBXN LLC

Local Cultural Council Allocation

32
33

Recipient Name

Dover Cultural Council
Medfield Cultural Council

Needham Council for Arts and
Culture

City

Needham
Medfield
Medfield
Needham
Medfield

Needham

City

Dover

Medfield

Needham

Festivals & Projects Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total
Representative Denise C. Garlick Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$15,000

Grant
Amount

$5,500
$7,300

$9,000

$21,800
$292,440

$292,440
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