

## FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 25

### **Representative Denise C. Garlick**

**Cultural Facilities Fund** 

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Needham Historical Society, Inc.	Needham		\$29,000
2	The Lowell Mason House, Inc.	Medfield		\$35,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$64,000

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
3	Alla Lazebnik	Needham	\$5,000
4	Brian Gerson	Medfield	\$5,000
5	Danielle Galligan	Needham	\$5,000
6	Evan Haller	Needham	\$5,000
7	Gail Fischer	Needham	\$5,000
8	Jordan Fuller	Needham	\$5,000
9	Karen Krieger	Needham	\$5,000
10	Laura McGuire	Dover	\$5,000
11	Sara Orozco	Needham	\$5,000
12	Sharon Jones	Needham	\$5,000
13	Shinhee Kim	Needham	\$5,000



### FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 25

			Total	φοσ,σσσ
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations				
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
14	Arlekin Players Theatre	Needham		\$13,960
15	Artisan Dance Academy LLC	Needham		\$17,120
16	Boston Opera Collaborative, Inc.	Dover		\$16,440
17	Cultural Alliance of Medfield, Inc.	Medfield		\$7,740
18	Gorse Mill Studios Condominium Trust	Needham		\$9,930
19	Indian Community of Needham, Inc.	Needham		\$7,000
20	Needham Historical Society, Inc.	Needham		\$15,810
21	Parkway Concert Orchestra, Inc.	Needham		\$6,850
22	Plugged In Band Program, Inc.	Needham		\$22,940

Needham

Needham

Needham

**Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals** 

**Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations** 

Festivals & Projects

25 WOMBXN LLC

Inc.

23 Storytime Crafts, Inc.

The Highland Glee Club of Newton,

\$5,750

\$6,850

\$6,250

\$136,640

**Total** 

\$55,000



# FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 25

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
26 Arlekin Players Theatre	Needham		\$2,500
27 Cultural Alliance of Medfield, Inc.	Medfield		\$2,500
28 Medfield Together	Medfield		\$2,500
29 Needham Housing Authority	Needham		\$2,500
30 Peak House Heritage Center, Inc.	Medfield		\$2,500
31 WOMBXN LLC	Needham		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$15,000

#### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
32 Dover Cultural Council	Dover		\$5,500
33 Medfield Cultural Council	Medfield		\$7,300
Needham Council for Arts and Culture	Needham		\$9,000
		<b>Local Cultural Council Allocation Total</b>	\$21,800
		Representative Denise C. Garlick Total	\$292,440
		Grand Total	\$292,440